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Notes:  

Centro Centroamericano de Población is a research centre of the Universidad de Costa Rica.  

Life tables were updated with the new population estimates of the 2011 census.   

Last update: July 16 2016.  
 
 

https://ccp.ucr.ac.cr/observa/CRindicadores/tv70_09.html


Tabla abreviada de mortalidad. Costa Rica 1959

Sexo Edad x mx qx lx dx Lx Tx ex
Hombres 0 0.092883 0.087038 100000 8704 93707 6260350 62.6
Hombres 1 0.007009 0.027511 91296 2512 358340 6166642 67.55
Hombres 5 0.001687 0.008397 88785 746 441800 5808302 65.42
Hombres 10 0.000995 0.004961 88039 437 439126 5366502 60.96
Hombres 15 0.00125 0.006227 87602 546 436558 4927376 56.25
Hombres 20 0.001611 0.008024 87057 698 433565 4490818 51.58
Hombres 25 0.00222 0.011041 86358 953 429406 4057254 46.98
Hombres 30 0.002454 0.012203 85405 1042 424747 3627848 42.48
Hombres 35 0.003313 0.01643 84363 1386 418418 3203101 37.97
Hombres 40 0.004475 0.022139 82977 1837 410470 2784683 33.56
Hombres 45 0.005203 0.025686 81140 2084 400542 2374213 29.26
Hombres 50 0.00949 0.046405 79055 3669 386553 1973671 24.97
Hombres 55 0.014743 0.071285 75387 5374 364506 1587118 21.05
Hombres 60 0.022576 0.107073 70013 7496 332059 1222612 17.46
Hombres 65 0.033639 0.155837 62516 9742 289612 890553 14.25
Hombres 70 0.050762 0.225863 52774 11920 234814 600940 11.39
Hombres 75 0.072975 0.3084 40854 12599 172654 366126 8.96
Hombres 80 0.108388 0.424405 28255 11991 110635 193472 6.85
Hombres 85 0.16065 0.561908 16263 9139 56885 82837 5.09
Hombres 90 0.239525 0.714956 7125 5094 21267 25952 3.64
Hombres 95 0.394196 0.895698 2031 1819 4615 4685 2.31
Hombres 100 3 1 212 212 71 71 0.33

Sexo Edad x mx qx lx dx Lx Tx ex
Mujeres 0 0.078488 0.074384 100000 7438 94771 6480006 64.8
Mujeres 1 0.007835 0.030669 92562 2839 362332 6385236 68.98
Mujeres 5 0.001461 0.007278 89723 653 446798 6022904 67.13
Mujeres 10 0.000854 0.004263 89070 380 444428 5576106 62.6
Mujeres 15 0.001253 0.006245 88690 554 442180 5131678 57.86
Mujeres 20 0.001404 0.006993 88136 616 439077 4689498 53.21
Mujeres 25 0.00162 0.008065 87520 706 435764 4250420 48.57
Mujeres 30 0.002284 0.011359 86814 986 431688 3814656 43.94
Mujeres 35 0.004014 0.019877 85828 1706 424972 3382968 39.42
Mujeres 40 0.004547 0.022456 84122 1889 415486 2957996 35.16
Mujeres 45 0.004541 0.022477 82233 1848 407033 2542510 30.92
Mujeres 50 0.008772 0.042964 80385 3454 393705 2135476 26.57
Mujeres 55 0.012211 0.059359 76931 4567 373980 1741771 22.64
Mujeres 60 0.018831 0.090163 72364 6525 346474 1367792 18.9
Mujeres 65 0.029004 0.135646 65840 8931 307918 1021318 15.51
Mujeres 70 0.04315 0.195223 56909 11110 257469 713400 12.54
Mujeres 75 0.061085 0.265332 45799 12152 198933 455930 9.96
Mujeres 80 0.090911 0.369978 33647 12449 136932 256997 7.64
Mujeres 85 0.136146 0.502148 21198 10645 78186 120064 5.66
Mujeres 90 0.211851 0.671437 10554 7086 33449 41878 3.97
Mujeres 95 0.371784 0.881808 3468 3058 8224 8429 2.43
Mujeres 100 2 1 410 410 205 205 0.5


